Ajay Salunkhe

Address: Department of Humanities and Social Sciences,

Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati, Guwahati-781039, Assam, India.

Email: ajay.salunkhe@iitg.ac.in Phone: + 91- 8286853153

Education

July 2018 – present Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.)

Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati

April 2016 Master of Arts in History

University of Mumbai

April 2015 Post Graduate Diploma in Museology and Conservation

University of Mumbai

April 2014 Bachelor of Arts in History

University of Mumbai

Fellowships/ Grants

2022-23	Fulbright-Nehru Doctoral Research Fellowship
2022-23	Charles Wallace India Trust Short Research Grant for study visit to UK
2022	Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR) Grant for Data Collection Abroad
2021-2022	Indian Council of Historical Research (ICHR) Contingency Study-Travel Grant
2018-2023	Ministry of Education Research Fellowship for Ph.D. at IIT Guwahati

Experience

January 2019- present Graduate Teaching Assistant, IIT Guwahati

· Economic History of Colonial India (PG) (July- November 2022)

· Visual Culture in Colonial South Asia (UG) (July- November 2020)

· Visualizing Postcolonial India (UG) (January- May 2019)

August 2015 – May 2018 Education Facilitator (Exhibition and Programmes)

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Vastu Sangrahalaya, Mumbai

- · Exhibition Curation, Collection Management
- Administrative and Financial Planning
- · Developing Educational materials and programs; Visitor Engagement

Certifications

June 2019 UGC National Eligibility Test (NET) and Junior Research Fellowship (JRF)

in 'Visual Art'

July 2018 UGC National Eligibility Test (NET) in 'Indian Culture'

November 2017 UGC National Eligibility Test (NET) in 'History'

January 2017 UGC National Eligibility Test (NET) and Junior Research Fellowship (JRF)

in 'Museology and Conservation'

Membership

International Council of Museums- India (ICOM India)